
&qf,r *m Canara B
| [et* 3yrar*o I

ank a
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

CANARA BANK
COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: KADODARA/E-AUCTION/H L/2 5- 26 Date:27.06.2025

To

NAME: KANCHAN ENTERPRISE(BORRO!VER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: SHOP PLOT NO 187 ARADHANA ROW HOUSE KARADAVA CHORASI SURAT 394210
KANCHAN DEV| SHRTVASTAV (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: A 9 4O4 SHIV SAI RESIDENCY OPP CHALTHAN RAILWAY STATION PALSANA SURAT

3 94305

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, KADODARA Branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedute of Sa[e Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4] of the subiect
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our KADODARA Branch of
Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to seu the assets more futty described in the Schedute of
Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made thereunder, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sa[e.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

Yours faithfutty,
RCANARABANKI'

lEa

Auth
Cana

er
ra nk

ENC URE . SALE NOTICE

LL NOJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV (GUARANTOR)

ADDRESS. S O HARIDEVAL SRIVASTAV PLOT NO C 140 NANDANVAN TOWN SHIP DINDOLI NEAR
NAVAGAM SURAT CITY SURAT 394210



d torct *tn Canara
I G e.a*" syndicate

Ilan
I

KA



t

(Auction Sale Notice for lmmovable Properties)
CANARA BANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
SALE NOTICE

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITIZATION

AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT,

2002 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8 (6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT)

RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the betow described immovabte property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, KADODARA Branch,
Secured Creditor, wilt be sotd "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
15,07,2025, for recovery ol Rs. 17,74,942.00 (Seventeen lakh seventy four thousand nine
hunded forty) as on 02.11.2023 plus further interest and other charges due to Canara Bank

KADODARA Branch, from KANCHAN ENTERPRISE (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & KANCHAN DEVI

SHRIVASTAV (CO BORROWER) & MANOJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV (GUARANTOR).

The reserve price will be Rs. 750000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 75000 /-.

The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited
(BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through
RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before 14.07.2025,

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, KADODARA Branch

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

NAME: KANCHAN ENTERPRISE (BORROwER/MORTGAGoR)

Address 1: SHOP PLOT NO 187 ARADHANA ROIV HOUSE KARADAVA CHORASI SURAT 394210

NAME: KANCHAN DEVI SHRIVASTAV (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: A 9 404 SHlV SAI RESIDENCY OPP CHALTHAN RAILWAY STATION PALSANA SURAT

394305

NAME: MANOJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: 5 O HARIDEVAL SRIVASTAV PLoT NO C 140 NANDANVAN TOWN SHIP DINDOLI NEAR

NAVAGAM SURAT CITY SURAT 394210

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 17,74,942.00 (Seventeen lakh seventy four thousand nine hunded forty)
as on 02.11.2023 plus further interest and other charges due

4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-auction M/s PSB Attiance (E-Bkray)

(b) Detaits of Auction service provider: M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

(c) Date & Time of Auctioni 15.O7.2075 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

drora ohl; 6onara Bank A
I

I



l/)r t.,

I tf r<ta;e syndicate I

5. Detaits and futt description of the immovabte property with known encumbrances, if any

Building No. A-9, Flat No. 404, Fourth Floor, shiv sai Residency, Nr. chalthan Railway station,
Next To swastik Nagar society & Sai Heaven, Nr. Hp petrol pump, on chaltan - Niyol Road,
Revenue survey No. 78, Block No. 101/A, village: vankaneda, Taluka: palsana, District: surat

East -Flat No. A/9 - 401,
North-Road,

West-Building No. A/8
south-Flat No. A/9 - 403

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 75OOOO /-

7. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 75000

8. The property can be inspected Date & Time : 10.07.2025 (10:OO am to 5:OO pm).

9. Other terms and con d itio n s:
a)The property/ies witt be sold in AS is where is,,, As is what is,,, and Whatever there is,,

condition, inctuding encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowtedge
of the Bank. For detaits of encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) referred to in 9(e) betow).

b) The property/ies wilt be sotd above the Reserve price.

c) The property can be inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
10.07,2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).

d)Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https: / / baan knet. corn / and register
yourself on the e-auction ptatform and further ensure having valid KYC documents [ike
PAN Card & Aadhaar and Aadhaar tinked with tatest Mobite number and atso register
with Digi locker mandatority. For bidding in the above e-auction from Baanknet.com
portat (M/s PSB Altiance Pvt. Ltd.), you may contact the hetpdesk support of Baanknet
(contact details 7046612345t6354910172t 829'1220220/9892219848/8160205051,
Email: suDDort. baan knet@psballiance. com )

e)The intending bidders sha[[ deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 75000 being of
10% of the Reserve Price in E-wattet of M/s PSB Atliance private Limited (BAANKNET)
portal directty or by generating the chaltan therein to deposit the EMD through
RTGS/NEFT in the account detaits as mentioned in the said chattan on or before
14.07.2025.

f) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve
their offers in muttipties of Rs. '10,000/- mentioned under the cotumn "lncrement
Combo" (at [east setect 'l ). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve
price) on ctosure of 'ontine' auction shatt be dectared as a successfut bidder. Even if
there is onty one bidder who has submitted EMD aga.inst part.icu[ar property, the said

i

ll

I

I

I

I

I



dr,{rit eltr; (lanata llunk A
I f, t ea syodrcate I

bidder has to bid at least one increment above the Reserve Price in order to become a
successfu[ H-1 bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure of e-Auction
process shatl be dectared as Successfut Bidder and communication to that effect witl be
issued which shatt be subject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor.

g)The incremental amount/price during the time of each extension shatt be Rs.10,000/-
(incremental price) and time sha[[ be extended to 5 (minutes) when vatid bid received
in last minutes.

h)Sate shatt be confirmed in favour of the successfuI bidder, subject to confirmation of
the same by the secured creditor.

i) The successfut bidder shat[ deposit 257o of the sate pnce (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on same day and or not later than next working day and the batance 75%

amount of sate price to be deposited within 15 days from the date of confirmation of
sa[e by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder fails to pay the sate price within
the period stated above, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised
Officer without any notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

j) The above-mentioned batance sale price (other than EMD amount) shoutd be remitted
by the successfut bidder through RTGS/NEFT to Account No. 209777434 of Canara Bank,
KADODARA Branch, lFSC Code CNRB0017172.

k) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as applicabte shat[
be borne by the successful bidder only.

[) For sate proceeds above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty takh), TDS shatt be payabte at the
rate 1 % of the Sate amount, which shat[ be payabte separately by the Successful buyer.
Wherever the GST is appticabte, the same shatl be paid by the Successfut buyer as per
Government guidetines.

m)To the best of knowtedge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no
encumbrance on property affecting the security interest. However, the intending
bidders shoutd make their own independent inquiries/ due ditigence regarding the
encumbrances, title of property put on auction and ctaims / rights / dues affecting the
property, prior to submitting their bid. The eAuction advertisement does not constitute
and witl not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the
bank. The property is being sotd with alt the existing and future encumbrances whether
known or unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shatt not be
responsibte in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues.

n) lt shatt be the responsibitity of Bidder to make due ditigence and physicat verification of
property and satisfy themsetves about the property/ies specification before submitting
the bid. No ctaim subsequent to submission of bid shatt be entertained by the bank. The
inspection of property put on auction witt be permitted to interested bidders at site on
10.O7.2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm)..

o)Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cance[ or vary the terms and
conditions of auction without assigning any reason thereof.

1

I

I

I



&qdr *o Canara Bank 6
I lli r-rt,:.,.. synaicate I

p) For further detaits RAJEEV JAIN (Name of Nodat Officer &. its team COi R0/Branch, ph.
No. Mobile 7227019935 /8511125303 /94273147981 or the service provider
Baanknet (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 704661 23 45t635491O1721
829122O22O/9892219848/ 8160205051, Email: support. baanknet@psballiance, com
support.ebkray@procu re24 7. com ) may be contacted during office hours on any
working day.

fflI CANARABN{KI

iEi
Date:27.05.2025
Place: Surat

OFFICER

BANK


